

Malaysian Financial Planning Council

(Reg. No: 0402-04-5) (Incorporated under Societies Act 1966)





CIRCULAR

Date : 1 July 2014

To : Shariah RFP Designees

From : Shariah RFP & Takaful Committee

Dear ladies and gentlemen,

SHARIAH RFP DESIGNATION

With reference to the above; please be advised that the Shariah Registered Financial Planner (Shariah RFP) designation is a professional financial planning designation conferred to designees who have completed the Shariah RFP programme and have fulfilled the necessary working experience and criteria set by the Certification & CPD Board; and who remain active member of the MFPC. Shariah RFP designees shall therefore be positioned as a qualified **Financial Planner** indefinitely.

Shariah RFP designation should never be inter-changeably used with the Shariah Adviser and/or Islamic Legal Adviser designation. Please be mindful to avoid any misrepresentation between the Shariah RFP under MFPC and the Registered Shariah Advisers under the Securities Commission Malaysia and Bank Negara Malaysia.

For clarification and assistance, please contact the MFPC Secretariat at 03-6203 5899 or email to mfpc@mfpc.org.my.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely **Malaysian Financial Planning Council**

Dr Ahcene Lhasasna Chairman, Shariah RFP & Takaful Committee

c.c. Ms. Jas Bir Kaur, Head of Authorisation and Licensing Department, Securities Commission Malaysia